26 CAT-WS-E-05 ASM
Order Example: WS7.5 - 30000 - 420T - M4 - M12
Model WS7.5
with analog or SSI output
Compact industrial sensor for long ranges
� Protection class IP52
� Measurement ranges:
0 ... 10000 mm to 0 ... 40000 mm
� Analog output 0 … 10 V, 4 … 20 mA, potentiometer
or A/D converted synchronous serial output (SSI)
Order code WS7.5
Model Name
Measurement Range (in mm)
10000 / 20000 / 30000 / 40000
Outputs (see pages 57 ff.)
R1K = Potentiometer 1 k� (other values on request)
10V = with 0 ... 10 V signal conditioner
420A = with 4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner (2 wire)
420T = with 4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner (3 wire)
PMU = with 0...10 V/4...20 mA signal conditioner, adjustable
ADSI16 = with A/D converted synchronous serial output 16 bit (option: 12, 14 bit)
Linearity
L10 = ±0.10 % option: L05 = ±0,05 % L25 = ±0.25 %
Cable fixing
M4 = M4 cable fixing
SB0 = Cable clip
Connection
M12 = 8 pin socket M12
D8 = 8 pin socket DIN 45326
WS7.5
Analog or SSI
Specifications
Outputs Potentiometer: 1 k�
Voltage: 0 … 10 V
Current: 4 … 20 mA
Voltage and current output, adjustable
A/D converted synchronous serial max. 16 bit
Resolution Analog: essentially infinite;ADSI16: max. 16 bit f.s.
Material Aluminium and stainless steel.
Cable: stainless steel
Sensing device Precision potentiometer
Connector 8 pin socket (M12 or DIN 45326)
Continuation at page 28
Order Code Mating Connector (see accessories p. 82) D8: M12: CONN-M12-8F-GCONN-DIN-8F-W
ASM CAT-WS-E-05 27
Model WS7.5
with absolute or incremental encoder output
Specifications
(Continuation)
Outputs See order code
Resolution for 12 bit per revolution
(4096 steps/rev.)
Up to 30000 mm range: 0.073 mm
40000 mm range: 0.088 mm
Material Aluminium and stainless steel.
Cable: stainless steel
Sensing device Precision potentiometer
Connector Depending on the encoder type
Continuation at page 28
Compact industrial sensor for long ranges
� Protection class IP52
� Measurement ranges:
0 ... 10000 mm to 0 ... 40000 mm
� Absolute or incremental encoder
Order Code WS7.5
Model Name
Measurement Range (in mm)
10000 / 20000 / 25000 / 30000 / 40000
Outputs (see pages 61 ff.)
ME = Mechanism only for installation of suitable multiturn encoders
BK = Customer sources encoder for fitting by ASM
LD5VC = Incremental encoder TTL compatible inverted
PP24VC = Incremental encoder HTL compatible inverted
HSSI = Absolute encoder with synchronous serial output (SSI)
HSSIP = Absolute encoder with synchronous serial output (SSI), programmable
HPROF = Absolute encoder with Profibus interface
HINT = Absolute encoder with Interbus interface
HCAN = Absolute encoder with CAN bus interface
HCANOP= Absolute encoder with CANopen bus interface
HDEV = Absolute encoder with DeviceNet interface
HPAR = Absolute encoder with parallel interface
Linearity (Option)
L01 = ±0,01 %
Cable fixing
M4 = M4 cable fixing
SB0 = Cable clip
WS7.5
Absolute or
incremental
Order Code Mating Connector (see accessories page 82) Incremental, SSI: CONN-CONIN-12F-G
Order Example: WS7.5 - 30000 - HSSI - M4
28 CAT-WS-E-05 ASM
Cable Forces
typical at 20 °C
Range
[mm]
Maximum pull-out force
[N]
Minimum pull-in force
[N]
10000 - 30000 8.0 4.2
40000 7.0 3.4
Specifications
(Continuation)
Linearity Analog up to ±0.05 % f.s.
Encoder up to ±0.01 % f.s.
Protection class IP52
Weight 10 kg max.
Environmental
EMC Refer to output specification
Temperature Refer to output specification
Dimensions
Output Design A B C
Analog
Closed housing
with connector
– –
34
(Connector position)
Encoder
Mounting flange
Depending on encoder type
79.5
ME – –
Fastening flange
Mounting flange by ASM
Connectable coupling by ASM
Model WS7.5
with analog output,
or with absolute or incremental encoder output
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions
consult factory
Option SB0
Outline drawing
ASM CAT-WS-E-05 29
Dimensions for encoder mounting
Connectable Coupling in two parts
(output ME)
The outer part of the coupling should be fitted
to the encoder shaft. Adjust a 0.5 mm clear-
ance between the fastening and the mounting
flanges to give an initial tension on the cou-
pling when the mounting bolts are tightened.
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory
Output ME
Model WS7.5
with analog output,
or with absolute or incremental encoder output
ASM CAT-WS-E-05 57
Output Specifications
R1K and 10V for WS position sensors
Voltage divider R1K
Potentiometer